5-6-87 2403c

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

ORDINANCE NO. 3791

A ORDINANCE authorizing acceptance of a Grant Award Contract with the Washington State Department of Natural Resources; and appropriating funds received in excess of estimated revenues within Grant Control Fund No. 164.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council or his designated representative is authorized and directed to accept a Grant Award Contract with the Washington State Department of Natural Resources for the following project: City-owned street tree inventory.

Section 2 The City Manager or his designated representative authorized to receive monies and to expend same as authorized in said Grant Award Contract.

Section 3. The City Manager or his designated representative shall have responsibility for the administration of said contract.

Section 4. The approximate amount and anticipated source of revenue for the grant proposal and acceptance is:

Description	_Amount
-------------	---------

Washington State Department of Natural Resources

\$4,250.00

Section 5. Upon execution and acceptance of said Grant Award Contract, the budget for Grant Control Fund No. 164 shall be and hereby is amended by appropriating revenue received during the current fiscal year in excess of estimated revenues, as a result of the Grant Award Contract herein authorized, to Grant Control Fund No. 164 in not more than the following amount.

Description Amount

City owned street tree inventory \$4,350,00

City-owned street tree inventory \$4,250.00

Provided, however, that if the actual amount of revenue specified in said Grant Award Contract should be less than the amount provided herein, the amount appropriated herein shall be adjusted to be equal to said lesser amount.

5-6-8/			
2403c			

Section 6. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force five days after its passage and legal publication.

PASSED by the City Council this day of and signed in authentication of its passage this day of the day of the

(SEAL)

Cary E. Bozeman, Mayor

Approved as to form:

Richard Gidley, Assistant City Attorney

Attest:

Marie K. O'Ronnell, City Clerk

Published 24, 1987